



July 2019

## **Provider payment schedule updates**

Currently, claim payments and remittance advice issued to providers occurs three times per week. Effective August 15, 2019, Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield Healthcare Solutions (Anthem) will transition to two days per week. This change will improve efficiency and ensure consistency between professional and facility claim payment processing. Anthem will continue to comply with applicable state prompt-pay requirements.

If you have additional questions, please contact your local Provider Relations representative or call Provider Services at **1-844-396-2330**.

**<https://mediproviders.anthem.com/nv>**